504075594 11/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMINCO US INC	11/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMINCO US LLC	
Street Address:	TWO WINDSOR PLAZA, SUITE 411, 7540 WINDSOR DRIVE	
City:	ALLENTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14261225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-130US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA C. THOMASON
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda C. Thomason/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion Taminco US LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Taminco US LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 504075594 REEL: 040528 FRAME: 0980

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TAMINCO US INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAMINCO US

INC." TO "TAMINCO US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

4214563 8100V SR# 20151011216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Sterretary of State

Authentication: 10476768

Date: 11-23-15

PATENT REEL: 040528 FRAME: 0981

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF TAMINCO US INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

TAMINCO US INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on September 5, 2006, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filling this Certificate of Conversion is Taminco US Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214 (b) of the Act is Taminco US LLC.
- 4. The effective date will be December 1, 2015

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Taminco US Inc. this 16th day of November, 2015.

TAMINCO US INC.

Name: David A. Woodmansee

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:08 PM 11/20/2015
FILED 02:08 PM 11/20/2015
SR 20151011216 - File Number 4214563

PATENT

REEL: 040528 FRAME: 0982